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CHAPTER 57.
[H. F. No. 398.]

AN ACT TO AMEND AN ACT ENTITLED "AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE
INCORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTHFIELD," BEING CHAP-
TER SEVENTEEN (17) OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUS-
AND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-FIVE, (1875.)

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the northwest quarter Q) of section nine (9) in
'township one hundred and eleven (111) north of the baseline, and in
range nineteen (19) west; the southwest quarter (£) of section four
(4), in township one hundred and eleven (ill) north of the base line,
and in range nineteen (19) west; the northwest quarter (J) of sec-
tion four (4), in township one hundred and eleven (111) north of the
base line, and in range nineteen (19) west; the south half (^) and the
northwest quarter (£) of the southwest quarter (^) of section thirty-
three ^33) in township one hundred and twelve (112) north of the
base line, and in range nineteen (19) west of the fifth (5th) principal
meridian, being in Bice county, Minnesota, be detached from the ter-
ritory embraced within the corporate limits within the limits of the
said city of Northfield.

SEC. 2. That said above described portions of the above described
sections of land, be included in and form a part of the township of
Northfield in said county.

SEC. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved Feb. 25th, 1887.

CHAPTER 58.
[H. F. No. 491.]

AN, ACT PO AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF NORTHFIELD
IN THE COUNTY OF RICE, MINNESOTA.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the several wards in the city of Northfield shall
constitute separate elective districts, and elections shall be held at
such places in the different wards as the common council may desig-
nate, and the polls shall be kept open from nine (9) o'clock in the
forenoon until five (5) o'clock in the afternoon.

Ten (10) days previous notice shall be given, under the direction of
the common council, of. the time and place of holding elections, by


